Elaine Elizabeth Presley taking after her father with unique music delivery



Memphis, Sep 14, 2018 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Daughter of music legend, Elvis Presley, aiming to change the narrative in the industry with her beautiful voice and creative style of delivery

Elaine Elizabeth Presley is the daughter of the legendary Elvis Presley who changed the music and entertainment industry as a whole forever. As the popular saying goes, "the apple does not fall far from the tree," and Elaine is a typical illustration of the saying as she has not only continued from where her

father stopped but she also aims to take it a notch higher.

The multi award-winning, an internationally recognized artist has thrilled lovers of good music across the globe with excellent entertainment, coined by her fans as "a five star professional." Her qualities of being very natural, down to earth and unforgettable as well as the unique combination of simple in her country girl charm as well as being quite sophisticated has stood her and her style of music out.

Elaine Elizabeth Presley has not only showed her prowess and versatility as a performer, but has also done her bit on the homefront as a devoted daughter, sister, and parent. Over the years, she has been able to maintain strong family ties thanks to her love for family and history.

Elaine Elizabeth has also shown her charitable side, supporting different causes over the years. The Princes and Princesses Children's Teddy Bear Program scheduled to commence in December 2018. The Americana music artist through the Princes and Princesses Children's Teddy Bear Program aims to put smiles on the faces of as many children as possible by ensuring every child from birth to nine years old who is unwell, living with a major illness, who visits Graceland from the start of this program on December 24, 2018, will be eligible with a valid Graceland ticket to receive an Elaine Presley Foundation teddy bear.

More information about Elaine Elizabeth Presley and her works can be found on her website.

Media Contact

Elaine Elizabeth Presley

help@llpresley.com

901 245 5545

3764 Elvis Presley Blvd, Memphis, United States, 38116

Source: Elaine Elizabeth Presley

See on IssueWire: https://www.issuewire.com/elaine-elizabeth-presley-taking-after-her-father-with-unique-music-delivery-1611573000313825